
2023-2024 Quincy University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 9-13   Home: 4-12   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Williams, Cymirah 28-24 685 24.5 171-366 .467 0-2 .000 61-86 .709 74 195 269 9.6 60 2 27 68 19 47 403 14.4
13 Dawson, Janiece 26-14 718 27.6 85-245 .347 33-110 .300 43-60 .717 30 80 110 4.2 52 1 48 84 15 34 246 9.5
20 Blass, Mariann 26-14 546 21.0 85-214 .397 36-113 .319 32-42 .762 11 31 42 1.6 23 0 28 29 3 14 238 9.2
1 Danso, Acheampomaa 27-27 565 20.9 91-166 .548 0-1 .000 55-72 .764 93 119 212 7.9 101 7 29 57 44 21 237 8.8
4 Huffine, Mikayla 28-28 798 28.5 66-207 .319 21-81 .259 25-42 .595 6 63 69 2.5 52 0 92 72 3 18 178 6.4
11 Stratton, Karsyn 28-28 715 25.5 60-178 .337 9-41 .220 29-44 .659 24 37 61 2.2 37 1 41 40 9 13 158 5.6
10 Stevenson, Taya 28-1 586 20.9 46-146 .315 21-74 .284 27-36 .750 35 56 91 3.3 54 1 46 42 4 39 140 5.0
21 Denbow, Rylee 6-0 46 7.7 6-14 .429 5-12 .417 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 1.8 4 0 1 2 0 1 19 3.2
23 Neves, Kealani 14-0 129 9.2 11-37 .297 5-16 .313 14-20 .700 8 8 16 1.1 15 0 5 12 0 1 41 2.9
30 Arnsman, Ashlynn 23-0 223 9.7 23-77 .299 4-18 .222 13-17 .765 18 26 44 1.9 23 0 11 12 2 6 63 2.7
2 Gamble, Paige 28-4 363 13.0 26-91 .286 0-5 .000 16-27 .593 17 41 58 2.1 50 1 8 21 2 4 68 2.4
15 Runsewe, Sydney 5-0 22 4.4 3-11 .273 2-8 .250 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 0.8 0 0 2 2 0 0 12 2.4
22 Kiel, Sam 19-0 195 10.3 12-50 .240 7-34 .206 6-8 .750 1 12 13 0.7 10 0 14 6 0 6 37 1.9
35 Wright, Adeline 2-0 9 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 686-1804 .380 143-515 .278 327-460 .711 365 722 1087 38.8 481 13 352 457 101 205 1842 65.79
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 699-1708 .409 161-539 .299 380-493 .771 281 752 1033 36.9 532 9 364 464 81 217 1939 69.25

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 1842 1939
    Points Per Game 65.8 69.3
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 686-1804 699-1708
    Field Goal Pct .380 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-515 161-539
    3PT FG Pct .278 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 327-460 380-493
    FT Pct .711 .771
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 13.6
REBOUNDS 1087 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 352 364
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 457 464
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 205 217
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.8
BLOCKS 101 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,703 3,495
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-419 11-318
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-213

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Quincy 425 411 514 492 1842
Opponents 475 471 493 500 1939

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 CEDARVILLE L 52-54 0
11/11/23 URSULINE L 60-77 876
11/17/23 HILLSDALE L 63-76 487
11/18/23 WASHBURN L 62-97 550

* 11/25/23 at William Jewell W 74-62 646
* 11/27/23 DRURY L 56-81 348
* 11/30/23 at Missouri S&T W 64-57 183
* 12/02/23 at Maryville (MO) W 66-53 165
* 12/07/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 44-62 345
* 12/09/23 MCKENDREE L 61-65 234

12/12/23 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 88-39 555
12/17/23 vs Northern Mich. L 56-82 213

* 01/03/24 at Rockhurst L 60-69 236
* 01/06/24 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 65-68 300
* 01/11/24 TRUMAN ST. W 78-75 456
* 01/13/24 UPPER IOWA L 62-69 345
* 01/20/24 at Ill. Springfield W 69-66 215
* 01/25/24 at Drury L 66-70 1,103
* 01/27/24 at Southwest Baptist W 72-64 155
* 02/01/24 ROCKHURST W 62-55 768
* 02/03/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 73-60 387
* 02/08/24 at McKendree L 68-74 301
* 02/10/24 at Mo.-St. Louis L 60-68 111
* 02/15/24 UINDY L 68-71 478
* 02/17/24 LEWIS L 70-76 343
* 02/22/24 at Upper Iowa L 57-81 257
* 02/24/24 at Truman St. W 92-89 123
* 03/02/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 74-79 231

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Quincy University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 3-8   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Williams, Cymirah 22-22 563 25.6 143-307 .466 0-2 .000 46-65 .708 59 164 223 10.1 46 1 20 56 16 33 332 15.1
20 Blass, Mariann 21-14 478 22.8 77-195 .395 32-101 .317 31-41 .756 9 25 34 1.6 19 0 23 26 2 13 217 10.3
13 Dawson, Janiece 20-8 549 27.5 66-188 .351 29-91 .319 35-49 .714 16 58 74 3.7 39 1 38 57 10 27 196 9.8
01 Danso, Acheampomaa 21-21 455 21.7 69-128 .539 0-1 .000 41-52 .788 78 100 178 8.5 84 7 27 40 34 16 179 8.5
04 Huffine, Mikayla 22-22 635 28.9 58-164 .354 19-63 .302 18-31 .581 6 54 60 2.7 42 0 75 58 1 14 153 7.0
11 Stratton, Karsyn 22-22 545 24.8 44-134 .328 7-33 .212 27-38 .711 17 28 45 2.0 33 1 31 29 5 11 122 5.5
10 Stevenson, Taya 22-1 455 20.7 34-106 .321 12-51 .235 17-24 .708 27 41 68 3.1 45 1 35 35 2 31 97 4.4
15 Runsewe, Sydney 3-0 12 4.0 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 3.3
23 Neves, Kealani 14-0 129 9.2 11-37 .297 5-16 .313 14-20 .700 8 8 16 1.1 15 0 5 12 0 1 41 2.9
30 Arnsman, Ashlynn 17-0 176 10.4 18-61 .295 4-16 .250 8-10 .800 13 22 35 2.1 18 0 9 10 1 4 48 2.8
02 Gamble, Paige 22-0 266 12.1 21-71 .296 0-2 .000 9-17 .529 10 32 42 1.9 40 1 3 11 1 2 51 2.3
21 Denbow, Rylee 3-0 12 4.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.0
22 Kiel, Sam 13-0 121 9.3 4-31 .129 2-21 .095 2-4 .500 1 10 11 0.8 4 0 7 5 0 3 12 0.9
35 Wright, Adeline 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 549-1431 .384 113-403 .280 250-353 .708 286 590 876 39.8 387 12 275 348 72 155 1461 66.41
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 543-1341 .405 120-430 .279 308-399 .772 225 605 830 37.7 415 8 283 364 61 168 1514 68.82

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 1461 1514
    Points Per Game 66.4 68.8
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 549-1431 543-1341
    Field Goal Pct .384 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-403 120-430
    3PT FG Pct .280 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-353 308-399
    FT Pct .708 .772
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 14.0
REBOUNDS 876 830
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 275 283
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.9
TURNOVERS 348 364
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 16.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 155 168
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.6
BLOCKS 72 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,235 3,495
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-385 11-318
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Quincy 334 350 388 389 1461
Opponents 385 354 393 382 1514

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/23 at  William Jewell W 74-62 646
11/27/23 DRURY L 56-81 348
11/30/23 at  Missouri S&T W 64-57 183
12/02/23 at  Maryville (MO) W 66-53 165
12/07/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 44-62 345
12/09/23 MCKENDREE L 61-65 234
01/03/24 at  Rockhurst L 60-69 236
01/06/24 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 65-68 300
01/11/24 TRUMAN ST. W 78-75 456
01/13/24 UPPER IOWA L 62-69 345
01/20/24 at  Ill. Springfield W 69-66 215
01/25/24 at  Drury L 66-70 1103
01/27/24 at  Southwest Baptist W 72-64 155
02/01/24 ROCKHURST W 62-55 768
02/03/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 73-60 387
02/08/24 at  McKendree L 68-74 301
02/10/24 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 60-68 111
02/15/24 UINDY L 68-71 478
02/17/24 LEWIS L 70-76 343
02/22/24 at  Upper Iowa L 57-81 257
02/24/24 at  Truman St. W 92-89 123
03/02/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 74-79 231


